
Tuesday, August 23I YA AE ke. 400m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Cricket Scoreboard, N.Z. v. Lancashire
9. 4 Ida Haendel (violin)
9.31 New York Symphony Orchestra
9.45 Lili Kraus (piano)10, 0 Devotions: Rev. L. Fs Bycroft
410.16 Feminine Viewpoint: What’s in a
Job, Our Children, ‘‘Hester’s Diary,"
Country Newsletter, Health in the
Home: The Pain in the Back
41.16 Music While You Work
11.46 New Recordings
12. 0 Lunch Music
bar p.m. Eyewitness Account of theCricket
12.44. County Journal: Is Your PiggeryEfficient ?
2, 0 Rawicz and Landauer (duo-
pianists) e
2.16 Ballads by Essie Ackland
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Concerto for Piano, Trumpet. and Or-
chestra, Op. 35 Shostakovich
"Alexander Nevsky" Prokofieff
3.30 Selections from Musical Comedy3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Ballet. Music
4.30 Children’s Hour5. 0 Bing Crosby
5.15 New Dance

V
Recordings

5.30 . Variety
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
Me BBC Newsreel7.0 Repetition of Eyewitness Accountof Cricket
7.15 The Gardening Expert
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
"Dance Band," featuring Len Hawkins
and his Music for Moderns
(A Studio Presentation)

7.66 "The Knaves,"’ Old Tunes in New
Dresses
(From the Stpdio)

8.10 "Jalna"
8.36 Nancy Harrie and her Quartet

(From the Studio)
8.57 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z, News
"at
Bob Taggart and his Park Villa
(A Studio Presentation)

9.45 Geraldo and his Orchestra10. 0 Dance Music
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

6. Op.m. Tea Dance
6.30 Bing Crosby6.46 The Nova Time Trio7.0 After’ Dinner Music
8. 0 Symphonic Music
The BBC Symphony Orchestra conducted
by Arturo Toscanini"The Magic Flute" Overture Mozart
§. 8 .London Philharmonie Orchestra,
conducted by Sir Thomas BeechamSymphonyNo. 34 in C, K.333 Mozart8.30 Oscar Natzka (bass)Within These Sacred Bowers (‘MagicFlute"
When a Maiden Takes Your Fancy("Il Seragilio’’) Mozart
8.38 The. Queen’s"Hall Orchestra con-
ducted by Sir Henry Wood
Symphonic Variations, Op. 78Dvorak
9. 0 Fritz Kreisler’ (violin) and the
London Philharmonic Orchestra con-
ducted by Sir John BarbiroltConcerto in D, Op. 77 . Brahms|9.38 Benno" (plano) and»the London Philharmonic Joanaconducted by Basil Cameron.
say Seger

| ona Theme by Paganini, |
Op. 43 Rachmaninoff |40. 0 The Pro Arte Quartet
Quartet in F Minor, Op: 20, ahaydn10.30 Close down

] Y, [D) 1250 kc. 240m.
4.30 p.m. Tea Time Cabaret6.0 Variety
6.20 inner Music7. 0 Fiim Review
7.29 Orchestral interlude
7.30 Auckland Competitions Festival:Ladies’ Operatic Solo
(Fron. Lewis Fady Hall)8.0 Radio Theatre: "Ambrose AppleJoln’s Adventure" ,

{

[?) Tuesday Evening Concert :

10. 0 down

UX) rote 229%,
7. 0 am. Breakfast Session
3. 0 Round The. Town with Anne
Fisher
9.15 "The Legend of Kathie Warren’
9.30, ‘Scarlet Harvest"
9.45 "Mrs, Parkington"
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Spotlight on Hoagy Carmichael
6.45 Latest on Record
7. 0 Songs of the Islands
7.415 "Whispers in Tahiti’
7.30 Programme Review
7.45 This is_My Programme; An Immi-
grant Airs Her Views
8.15 Holiday for Song
8.42 English Folk Song Suite

Vaughan Williams
8.53 Talk: "Agriculture in Hawaii and
N.Z.," by Dr. H. H. Warner
5. 0 Weather Report
9.4 The Show of Shows
9.86 "Navy Mixture"

(BBC Programme)
10. & Soft Lights and Sweet Music
10.30 Close down

(V2 RoR,7. 0, 8.0 am. LONDON NEWS
--. Breakfast Session
Cricket Scoreboard: N.Z. v. Lancashire
9.4 Morning Star: Sydney McEwen
(ten9,)
945 Light Orchestral Interlude
9.30 Happy Halft-hour
10. 0 Peter Dawson Presents
40.15 Have You Whistled This?
10.46 Music While You Work
11.30 Grand Hotel

(BBC Programme)
12. 0 Music for Mid-day
12.
me p.m. Eyewitness

Account of Cricket,
N.Z. v. Lancashire
2.0 Down Harmony Lane
2.30 "Grand City"
2.45 Music While You Work3.15 Solo Artist’s Spotlight: Albert
Sammons (violin) /

3.30 Remember These?4.0 Classical Half-hour
4.30 For ur Younger Listeners:"Robin Hood"6.0 Accordion, Capers
B16 Novelty Corner
6.30 Sing AS We Go6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Music Makers of France
7. 0 Repetition of eyewitness .Accountof Cricket 3

:

. Station Announcements
Progranmime Review7.15 Talk: ‘"Harpoons and Hardtack:
Whaling in the Early Days of N.Z." by
~John Jackson
7.36 Listeners’ Own Session
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News :

9.30 Opera for the People:/ "Romeoand Juliet’
10. C Strict Tempo
10.30 Close down

QWsro ke.526m(While 2YA is broadcasting proceedingsfrom the House of Representatives the
advertised programme will be trans-
ferred to Station 2YC)
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Cricket Scoreboard
9. & Operatic Aighlights
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.34 Morning Star: Walter Gieseking
(pianist)
9.40 Music :While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 _ Milestones of Melody
10.40 Makers of Melody: Delius
11. 0 Women’s Session: N.Z. Day, ANew Look at Ol Scenes by Nelle Scan-lan, Little Ships of the Coastal Trade
by F. M. Renner
11.30 Music in. English: Sullivan
412. 0 Lunch Music
12.30 p.m. Eyewitness Account of Cricket
1.25 To-day in N.Z. History: Jessie
Mackay, poet and. crusader
1.30 Wellington. Competition Results2.0 Local Weather Conditions
CLASSICAL HOUR
The Nutcracker Suite, Op. 71a

Tohaikovski
Piano Concerto No. 3 in C, Op. 26 |4 Prokofieff |Polka Shostakovich

3. 0 Holiday for Song3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Songs of the Islands4.30 Children’s Sessian: Tom Thumb5. 0 Rhythm Parade
5.30 Wellington Competition ResultsConcert Hall :

6. 0 Dinner Music
6.36 LONDON NEWS
y A Repetition. of eyewitness accountof Cricket
7.10 Wellington Competition Results7.13 Farm Talks: E. A. Madden and
Bruce Levy discuss pasture problems
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Ida Haendel (violin) and Joan Hammona
(soprano)
8. 0 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA con-ducted by Andersen Tyrer
"Hebrides"? Overture MendelssohnWater Music Suite Handel-HartyPiano Concerto in A, K.488 Mozart(Soloist: Aleksandr Helmann, byarrangement with A. D. Longden)
Symphony No. 4 in G Dvorak
(From Grand Opera House)

9. 0 The relay is interrupted by theOverseas and N.Z. News
10.5 The Ambrose Radio Show10.45 Cinema Organ Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Wellington Competitions Results11.20 Close down

[QV WELLINGTON |650 ke. 461m.
5.30 p.m. Five and Thirty
6. 0 To-day in N.Z.. History: JessieMackay, Poet and Crusader6.5 Tea Dance
6.30 Music of the People: International
. Light Orchestra

(BBC Programme)
7. 0 Radio Juke Box
7.30 While Parliament is being broad-cast 2YC will take 2YA’s advertisedprogramme; if Parliament is not beingrelayed 2YC will present a popular pro-gramme
10.30 Close down

QV/D. 1130 ke. 265m,
7. Op.m. Radio Variety: Music, Mirthand Melody :

7.30 "Hester’s Diary"
7.43 Sir Frederick Worton Wrote These8. 0 "Front Page Lady"
8.25 Musical News Review °
9..0 "Passing Parade"
9.30 Night Club
10. O District Weather Report
« Close down

7. Op.m. Concert
8.0 JOHN McDONALD
Popular Piano Requests

(From the Studio)
|
8.30 "The Phantom Drummer"
;9. 2 Station Announcements9. 5 "Officer Crosby"
9.30 Rhythm Time
10. 0 Close down

ON OCA 860 kc. 349m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Cricket Scoreboard, N.Z. v. LancashireBreakfast session
8. 2 Variety Parade
8.50 Morning Star: Artur. Rubinstein(pianist)10.0 ‘Talk: "Women in _ Sport," by
Madge Cox
10.16 Music While You Work
10.45 "Miss Susie Slagies"11. 0 Master Music
411.30 Carroll Gibbons on the Air
11.45 Cowboy Airs
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.30 p.m. Eyewitness Account of Cricket2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Variety
(2.45 For the Countrywoman3.45 Horn Concerto No. 1 in E Flat
: ;

Strauss
4.°0 My Song"
4,30 Children’s session: Mr. Storyteller
6B. 0 Salon Music
6.30 Do You Remember?6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Repetition of Eyewitness Accountof Cricket
Station Announcements
7.15 Talk: "Some Impressions of Our
Back Country," by H. W. Youren
7.30 Evening Programme
Hawke’s Bay Hit Parade
8. 0 "The Geisha’: Songs from Sydney
Jones’s musical comedy by soloists with
the BBC Midland Chorus and Light Or-
chestra, conducted by .Gilbert Vinter

(BBC Programme)
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 "Streamline"
10. 0 Opera for the Péople:"Maritana"’
10.30 Close down

2QdKIN) 1340 ke. 224m.
7. O0p.m. "Toytown"

(BBC Programme)
7.31 "Dad and Dave’’
7.44 Hawaiian Harmony
8. 0 "New Zealand, Pacific Playground:Waitomo"
8.16 The Englishman's Muslco: The
native music of England sung and play-
ed by those who make music because
they love it

(BBC Programme)
9. 4 Lane Wilson Melodies
Lily Pons (soprano)Echo Song
Cupid Captive La Forge9.16 Albert Sandler and his’ Orchestra

9.30 Dance Music; Joe Loss, Edmundo
Ros, Geraldo ;

10. 0 Close down

CKG: ore are,
7. Op.m. These Are New
7.45 Popular Fallacies8. 0 World Famous Orchestras
8.30 Picture Parade

(BBC Programme)9.4 Meladious Moods
(BBC_ Production) :

age Oecd Leach and his New Organ-03are Comedy Theatre"The Quaker Girl’
10. 0 Close down

DOMINION WEATHER FORECASTS
7.15 a.m., 9.0, 12.30 p.m., 9.0, 1YA,
2YA, 3YA, 4YA, 1YZ, 2YZ, 3YZ, 4YZ.

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS — Paid in
advance ct any Money Order Office. Twelve
nonths, 12/-; six months, 6/-.
‘ All programmes in this issue are copyright
© The Listener, and may not be reprintedwithout permission.


